
Rc.No.1106/ND-A2/2019 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 
TELANGANA::HYDERABAD 

Sub:-DPH&FW-ND - Provisional Seniority List of Nursing Tutor Gr.II / Sister Tutor 
In Multi Zone-I under the control of DPH&FW. TG. HVderabad Communicated 
Objections Called for - Regarding. 

The Provisional Seniority List of Nursing Tutor Gr.II / Sister Tutor in Multi Zone - I 
under the control of DPH&FW, TG, Hyderabad has been prepared and communicated to the 
individuals with a request to furnish their objections, if any, on the Provisional Seniority List of 
Nursing Tutor Gr.II / Sister Tutor within (07) working days from the date of issue of this order 
for taking further action in the matter. (Annexure enclosed). 

|/t.c.f.b.o// 

To 

If No objections are received within the stipulated time it will be construed that, there 
are no objections on the provisional seniority list and the enclosed seniority will be treated as 
final seniority list. 

ķ**** 

The officers mentioned in the address entry are requested to communicate the 
Provisional Seniority List of Nursing Tutor Gr.II / Sister Tutor in Multi Zone - I (Zone-I,II,III 
& IV) under their control and send objections, if any, with supporting documents through 
mail (nursingpromotionsdphfw@gmail.com) and if received after the stipulated time, it will 
not be entertained. The concerned Officer are requested to send the dated 
acknowledgements that the provisional seniority list is communicated to the concerned 
candidates. 

Office Sperintendent 

The Principal, Government College of Nursing, Warangal 
The Principal, Government School of Nursing, Warangal. 
The Principal, Government School of Nursing, Bhodan. 
The Principal, MPHW(F), Training School, Nizamabad 
The Principal, MPHW(F), Training School, Warangal. 

Dated:-26-02-2026 

The Principal, MPHW(F), Training School, Khammam. 
The Principal, MPHW(F), Training School MGM Hospital, Warangal. 
The Superintendent, MGM Hospital, Warangal. 

Sd/-Dr.B. Ravindar Nayak 
Director of Public Health and 

Family Welfare 

The Principal, MPHW(E), Tribal Training School, Bhadrachalam, Bhadradri Kothagudem. 

Copy to the individuals "through" the concerned institutions. 
Copy to Stock File. 



SI 

3 

4 

5 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF NURSING TUTOR GR I / SISTER TUTOR IN 
MULTI ZONE -IUNDER DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE, TELANGANA, 

Name & 
Designation 

L. Bharathi, 
Sister. Tutor 
B. Prabhavathi, 
N.T. Gr.I| 
D.Meerabai, 
N.T. Gr. ll 
Ganipaka 
Sharadha, 
N.T. Gr.I| 
M. Mary Grace, 
N.T. Gr.ll 

N. Vinoda, 
N.T. Gr.I| 

T. Shobha Rani, 
N. T. Gr.I 

G.Hepzebah, 
N.T. Gr.lIl 

B.Shantha 
kumari, 
Sister Tutor 

B.Vijaya Lakshmi, 
N. T. Gr.ll 

A. Jayasree, 
Sister Tutor 

T RebeCca Eber, 
N.T. Gr.lI| 

M. SUBHASHINI, 
N.T. Gr.II 

K.Padmaja, 
N.T. Gr.II 
G.Anuradha, 

N. T. Gr.II 
V.Kataksha, 
N.T. Gr.lI 
V.Anuradha, 
N.T. Gr.I 
K.Umadevi, 
N. T. Gr.I 
S.Shashikala, 
N.T. Gr.ll 
N.Sumathi, 
N.T. Gr.Il 
S.Rani, 
N.T. Gr.ll 

Present place 
of working 

MGM Hospital, 
Warangal 
MGM Hospital, 
Warangal 
GCON 
WARANGAL 
MPHW (F) 
Training 
School 
Nizamabad 
MGM Hospital, 
Warangal 
MGM Hospital, 
Warangal 
MPHW (F) 
Training 
School 
Nizamabad 
MGM Hospital, 
Warangal 
MPHW Trg. 
School, 
Khammam 
Dist 
MGM Hospital, 
Warangal 
MPHW Trg. 
School, 
Khammam 
MGM Hospital, 
Warangal 
GOVT 
SCHOOL OF 
NURSING 
BODHAN 
GCON 
WARANGAL 
GCON 
WARANGAL 
GCON 
WARANGAL 
GCON 
WARANGAL 
GCON 
WARANGAL 
GCON 
WARANGAL 
GCON 
WARANGAL 

ANNEXURE 

GCON 
WARANGAL 

HYDERABAD 

Employee 
ID 

2117702 

2107042 

2107039 

20113384 

2115653 

2112135 

20112157 

2112147 

2117117 

1640301 

2100549 

Date of 
Birth 

09-10-1989 

06-07-1965 23-03-2002 

Date of 
Promotion 
as N. TOr l|/ 

22-11-1967 23-03-2002 

Sister Tutor 

03-08-1966 20-06-2007 

13-11-1967 

20-04-1999 

22-02-1967 27-06-2007 

15-10-1967 27-06-2007 

02-12-1968 07-07-2007 

15-07-1965 02-08-2007 

07-07-2007 

13-10-1967 14-03-2008 

24-08-1966 06-08-2010 

2113387 04-07-1971 

04-05-1966 16-02-2011 

2011098 28-08-1970 25-08-2015 

2106951 10-06-1966 15-09-2017 

2100553 06-03-1972 

2100552 10-05-1967 16-09-2017 

2112174 04-10-1968 

16-09-2017 

2112130 17-08-1972 16-09-2017 

16-09-2017 

1325564 05-09-1969 06-11-2017 

1552800 27-08-1967 23-10-2017 

04-09-2019 

Disability 
if any. 

Social 
Status 

SC 

BC-C 

BC-B 

SC 

BC-C 

SC 

BC-B 

BC-C 

BC-C 

ST 

BC-C 

BC C 

OC 

BC-B 

SC 

BC-D 

BC-A 

BC-C 

BC-C 

BC-C 



22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

3 

32 

G. Padma, 
Sister Tutor 

33 

M. RAMADEVI, 
N.T. Gr.I| 

34 

D. SUSHEELA, 
N.T. Gr.I| 

D. KAVITHA, 
N.T. Gr.ll 

P Rana Subba 
Laxmi, N, T. Gr.l 

29 BEGUM, 
N.T. Gr.ll 

K. Choodamani, 
N.T, Gr.ll 

P.U. Padmaja, 
Sister Tutor 

30 MAGADALENE, 

QAMERUNNISA 

J. KRUPAVATHY 

N.T. Gr.Il 

V.Sukanya, 
N.T. Gr.I| 

K. Swarnalatha, 
N. T. Gr.ll 

V. Swarnalatha, 
N.T. Gr.| 

K. Laxmi, 
Sister Tutor 

l/t.c.f.b.olI 

MPHW (F) 
Tribal Tralning 
School 
Badrachalam 
GOVT 
SCHOOL OF 
NURSING 
BODHAN 
GOVT 
SCHOOL OF 
NURSING 
BODHAN 
GOVT 
SCHOOL OF 
NURSING 
BODHAN 
M.G.M. 
HOSPITAL 
WARANGAL 
M.G.M. 
HOSPITAL 
WARANGAL 
MPHW (F) 
Training 
School MGM 
Hospital 
Warangal 
GOVT 
SCHOOL OF 
NURSING 
BODHAN 
GOVT 
SCHOOL OF 
NURSING 
BODHAN 
GCON 
WARANGAL 
M.G.M. 
HOSPITAL 
WARANGAL 
M.G.M. 
HOSPITAL 
WARANGAL 
MPHW (F) 
Tribal Training 

School 
Badrachalam 

Office Superthtendent 

1042030 

2630193 

2032084 

2606850 

2112131 

2113369 

2113407 

2539400 

2510250 

2112112 

12-121907 

10-04-1909 

06 09-2019 

04-12-2019 

01-08-1968 06-12-2019 

26-10-1970 06-12-2019 

01-06-1971 11-02-2020 

29-11-1971 01-02-2020 

11-03-1970 12-02-2021 

20-05-1973 10-02-2021 

12-10-1967 09-02-2021 

08-12-1972 01-09-2023 

2141210 08-02-1970 01-09-2023 

1612678 06-05-1982 

2112149 06-05-1970 01-09-2023 

16-03-2024 

Sd/-Dr.B. Ravindar Nayak 
Dlrector of Public Health and 

Family Welfare 

BCA 

BC C 

BC C 

OC 

BC 

BC E 

BC C 

BC-D 

SC 

SC 

ST 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

