

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
TELANGANA::HYDERABAD

Rc.No.1106/ND-A2/2019

Dated:-26-02-2026

Sub:-DPH&FW - ND – Provisional Seniority List of Nursing Tutor Gr.II / Sister Tutor
In Multi Zone-I under the control of DPH&FW, TG, Hyderabad Communicated –
Objections Called for – Regarding.

The Provisional Seniority List of Nursing Tutor Gr.II / Sister Tutor in Multi Zone – I under the control of DPH&FW, TG, Hyderabad has been prepared and communicated to the individuals with a request to furnish their objections, if any, on the Provisional Seniority List of Nursing Tutor Gr.II / Sister Tutor within (07) working days from the date of issue of this order for taking further action in the matter. (Annexure enclosed).

If No objections are received within the stipulated time it will be construed that, there are no objections on the provisional seniority list and the enclosed seniority will be treated as final seniority list.

The officers mentioned in the address entry are requested to communicate the Provisional Seniority List of Nursing Tutor Gr.II / Sister Tutor in Multi Zone – I (Zone-I,II,III & IV) under their control and send objections, if any, with supporting documents through mail (nursingpromotionsdphfw@gmail.com) and if received after the stipulated time, it will not be entertained. The concerned Officer are requested to send the dated acknowledgements that the provisional seniority list is communicated to the concerned candidates.

Sd/-Dr.B. Ravindar Nayak
Director of Public Health and
Family Welfare

//t.c.f.b.o//


Office Superintendent

To

The Principal, Government College of Nursing, Warangal
The Principal, Government School of Nursing, Warangal.
The Principal, Government School of Nursing, Bhodan.
The Principal, MPHWF, Training School, Nizamabad
The Principal, MPHWF, Training School, Warangal.
The Principal, MPHWF, Training School, Khammam.
The Principal, MPHWF, Training School MGM Hospital, Warangal.
The Principal, MPHWF, Tribal Training School, Bhadrachalam, Bhadradri Kothagudem.
The Superintendent, MGM Hospital, Warangal.

Copy to the individuals "through" the concerned institutions.

Copy to Stock File.

ANNEXURE

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF NURSING TUTOR GR II / SISTER TUTOR IN MULTI ZONE – I UNDER DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE, TELANGANA, HYDERABAD

Sl No	Name & Designation	Present place of working	Employee ID	Date of Birth	Date of Promotion as N.T.Gr.II / Sister Tutor	Disability if any.	Social Status
1	T. Bharathi, Sister Tutor	MGM Hospital, Warangal	2117702	09-10-1969	20-04-1999		SC
2	B. Prabhavathi, N. T. Gr.II	MGM Hospital, Warangal	2107042	06-07-1965	23-03-2002		BC-C
3	D.Meerabai, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	2107039	22-11-1967	23-03-2002		BC-B
4	Ganipaka Sharadha, N. T. Gr.II	MPHW (F) Training School Nizamabad	20113384	03-08-1966	20-06-2007		SC
5	M. Mary Grace, N. T. Gr.II	MGM Hospital, Warangal	2115653	22-02-1967	27-06-2007		BC-C
6	N. Vinoda, N. T. Gr.II	MGM Hospital, Warangal	2112135	15-10-1967	27-06-2007		SC
7	T. Shobha Rani, N. T. Gr.II	MPHW (F) Training School Nizamabad	20112157	13-11-1967	07-07-2007		BC-B
8	G.Hepzebah, N. T. Gr.II	MGM Hospital, Warangal	2112147	02-12-1968	07-07-2007		BC-C
9	B.Shantha kumari, Sister Tutor	MPHW Trg. School, Khammam Dist		15-07-1965	02-08-2007		
10	B.Vijaya Lakshmi, N. T. Gr.II	MGM Hospital, Warangal	2117117	13-10-1967	14-03-2008		BC-C
11	A. Jayasree, Sister Tutor	MPHW Trg. School, Khammam	1640301	24-08-1966	06-08-2010		ST
12	T Rebecca Eber, N. T. Gr.II	MGM Hospital, Warangal	2100549	04-05-1966	16-02-2011		BC-C
13	M. SUBHASHINI, N. T. Gr.II	GOVT SCHOOL OF NURSING BODHAN	2011098	28-08-1970	25-08-2015		BC C
14	K.Padmaja, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	2106951	10-06-1966	15-09-2017		OC
15	G.Anuradha, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	2113387	04-07-1971	16-09-2017		BC-B
16	V.Kataksha, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	2100552	10-05-1967	16-09-2017		SC
17	V.Anuradha, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	2112130	17-08-1972	16-09-2017		BC-D
18	K.Umadevi, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	2100553	06-03-1972	16-09-2017		BC-A
19	S.Shashikala, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	1325564	05-09-1969	06-11-2017		BC-C
20	N.Sumathi, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	1552800	27-08-1967	23-10-2017		BC-C
21	S.Rani, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	2112174	04-10-1968	04-09-2019		BC-C

22	G. Padma, Sister Tutor	MPHW (F) Tribal Training School Badrachalam	1642930	12-12-1967	05-09-2019	BC-B
23	M. RAMADEVI, N. T. Gr.II	GOVT SCHOOL OF NURSING BODHAN	2539193	10-04-1969	04-12-2019	BC A
24	D. SUSHEELA, N. T. Gr.II	GOVT SCHOOL OF NURSING BODHAN	2032884	01-08-1968	05-12-2019	BC C
25	D. KAVITHA, N. T. Gr.II	GOVT SCHOOL OF NURSING BODHAN	2566850	25-10-1970	05-12-2019	BC C
26	P Rana Subba Laxmi, N. T. Gr.II	M.G.M. HOSPITAL WARANGAL	2112131	01-06-1971	11-02-2020	OC
27	K. Choodamani, N. T. Gr.II	M.G.M. HOSPITAL WARANGAL	2113369	29-11-1971	01-02-2020	BC
28	P.U. Padmaja, Sister Tutor	MPHW (F) Training School MGM Hospital Warangal	2113407	11-03-1970	12-02-2021	SC
29	QAMERUNNISA BEGUM, N. T. Gr.II	GOVT SCHOOL OF NURSING BODHAN	2539400	20-05-1973	10-02-2021	BC E
30	J. KRUPAVATHY MAGADALENE, N. T. Gr.II	GOVT SCHOOL OF NURSING BODHAN	2510250	12-10-1967	09-02-2021	BC C
31	V.Sukanya, N. T. Gr.II	GCON WARANGAL	2112112	08-12-1972	01-09-2023	BC-D
32	K. Swarnalatha, N. T. Gr.II	M.G.M. HOSPITAL WARANGAL	2141210	08-02-1970	01-09-2023	SC
33	V. Swarnalatha, N. T. Gr.II	M.G.M. HOSPITAL WARANGAL	2112149	06-05-1970	01-09-2023	SC
34	K. Laxmi, Sister Tutor	MPHW (F) Tribal Training School Badrachalam	1612678	06-05-1982	16-03-2024	ST

Sd/-Dr.B. Ravindar Nayak
Director of Public Health and
Family Welfare

//t.c.f.b.o//


Office Superintendent